

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.1114
Released – 22 March 2022

Thank you for your email received 1 March 2022 requesting information regarding settlement agreements.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1. How many agreements with medical staff has your trust entered into under the following sections of the law in the past five years?

Section 147(3) of the Equality Act 2010

Section 203 (3) Employment Rights Act 1996

Section 11A Employment Rights Act 1996

None of these sections are reasons that we would enter in to an agreement.

2. How many COT-3 agreements have been entered into?

Not applicable

3. Please provide the total amount paid out in total by the trust for those agreements.

£0

Chair John Goulston Acting Chief Executive Gordon Flack

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT